Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., formerly known as MERRILL LYNCH	09/17/2010
BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.	09/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APEX MEDICAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	800 SOUTH VAN EPS AVENUE	
City:	SIOUX FALLS	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D447923
Patent Number:	D409156
Patent Number:	D396400
Patent Number:	D441601
Patent Number:	D396059
Patent Number:	D401389
Patent Number:	D401127
Patent Number:	5529205
Patent Number:	D497246
Patent Number:	D366104
Patent Number:	D373555
Patent Number:	D375638
Patent Number:	D375641
Patent Number:	D375854

PATENT REEL: 025008 FRAME: 0373

501295486

Patent Number:	D377827
Patent Number:	D411343
Patent Number:	D414638
Patent Number:	D479051
Patent Number:	D377971
Patent Number:	D382465
Patent Number:	D380050
Patent Number:	5378278
Patent Number:	5584086
Patent Number:	D488618
Patent Number:	D420945
Patent Number:	D417070
Patent Number:	D412615
Patent Number:	D337828
Patent Number:	D556333
Patent Number:	7243826
Patent Number:	5579793
Patent Number:	D310731
Patent Number:	D287756

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)799-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-799-5800

Email: pastivers@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna L. Radmall

Address Line 1: 222 S. Main Street, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17173.0085

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joanna L. Radmall

Total Attachments: 5

source=TerminationSecurityInterest-PatentsTrademarks-Apex#page1.tif source=TerminationSecurityInterest-PatentsTrademarks-Apex#page2.tif source=TerminationSecurityInterest-PatentsTrademarks-Apex#page3.tif source=TerminationSecurityInterest-PatentsTrademarks-Apex#page4.tif source=TerminationSecurityInterest-PatentsTrademarks-Apex#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 025008 FRAME: 0374

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (Patents and Trademarks)

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of September 17, 2010, is made by GE Business Financial Services, Inc. (formerly known as Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.) as the Administrative Agent ("<u>Lender</u>").

WHEREAS, Apex Medical Corporation, a South Dakota corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), had granted to the Lender a security interest in certain personal property, including without limitation, a security interest in certain patents and trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto ("<u>Patents and Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Lender has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Patents and Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Lender hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, assignments liens and security interests granted to the Lender in Grantor's Patents referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

4900688_4 DOC 09/14/2010

PATENT REEL: 025008 FRAME: 0375 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

GE Business Financial Services Inc. (formerly known as Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.), as Lender and Administrative Agent

Duly Authorized Signatory

•	
STATE OF TILINOIS) COUNTY OF COOK)	
COUNTY OF Cook)	
On this day of September, 2010, be known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depo is buy her foregoing instrument; and the authorized to execute such document.	fore me personal came <u>Grain Gallehigh</u> , to me se and say that (s)he <u>FBFS</u> , the entity described in and nat (s)he signed his/her name thereto was
	Sinda Smaguex
	Notary Public
	Notary's printed name:
	Linda Smagarz
	Linda Smagac Z My commission expires: 12/3/202, 20_
	}
	OFFICIAL SEAL LINDA SMAGACZ
	Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec 3, 2012

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Patent Title	U.S. Patent No.
COMBINATION CONTAINER OPENER	D 447,923
LAMP SWITCH ADAPTER	D 409,156
KEY TURNER	D 396,400
UTENSIL HOLDER	D 441,601
PEN AND PENCIL CUSHION	D 396,059
ZIPPER AND BUTTON PULLER	D 401,389
JAR OPENER AND CLOSER	D 401,127
HINGE ASSEMBLY FOR A CONTAINER	5,529,205
PILL BOX	D 497,246
BATH TUB BOARD	D 366,104
BRACE FOR A WALKER	D 373,555
TRANSFER BENCH FOR BATHTUB	D 375,638
PORTABLE TABLE	D 375,641
LEG FOR CHAIR	D 375,854
TUB HAND HOLD	D 377,827
CANE HANDLE	D 411,343
TOILET TISSUE HOLDER	D 414,638
UNIVERSAL TRANSFER BENCH	D 479,051
PORTABLE COMMODE	D 377,971
CASTER COVER	D 382,465
HEAT PACK	D 380,050
THERAPEUTIC PILLOW AND METHOD	5,375,278 (EXPIRED)
THERAPEUTIC PILLOW AND METHOD	5,584,086
PILL CONTAINER	D 488,618
WALKER WHEEL	D 420,945
CANE TIP	D 417,070
WALKER ATTACHMENT	D 412,615
PILL CRUSHER	D 337,828 (EXPIRED)
THERAPEUTIC THERMAL PACK	D 556,333
PILL BOX AND SPLITTER WITH BLADE	7243826
GUARD	
FOLDABLE WALKER	5,579,793
PILL SPLITTER	D 310,731 EXPIRED
DISPOSABLE RECEPTACLE FOR A NEEDLE	D 287,756 EXPIRED
AND SYRINGE DESTRUCTOR	

Trademarks

STEP N REST	Apex Medical Corporation	3,596,711	March 24, 2009
APEX and Design	Apex Medical Corporation	2,144,591	March 17, 1998
VITASYSTEMS	Apex Medical	2,396,943	October 24, 2000

4900688_4 DOC 09/14/2010

PATENT REEL: 025008 FRAME: 0378

	Corporation	1 (51 100	F 1 4 1000
CAREX	Apex Medical	1,674,129	February 4, 1992
G. P. P. V.	Corporation	2.666.240	D 1 04 0000
CAREX	Apex Medical	2,666,240	December 24, 2002
	Corporation	2 (02 055	T. 1
PILL GRIP and Design	Apex Medical	2,683,055	February 4, 2003
	Corporation	1.006.06	37 1 21 1005
BED BUDDY	Apex Medical	1,936,367	November 21, 1995
	Corporation	0.146,000	9 1 10 2006
CARING FOR YOU	Apex Medical	3,146,200	September 19, 2006
	Corporation	2 121 261	7.1.07.0006
ULTRA BUBBLE-LOK	Apex Medical	3,121,364	July 25, 2006
	Corporation	0.545.050	7 1 16 2000
UNI-CRUTCH	Apex Medical	3,547,252	December 16, 2008
	Corporation	0.545.050	7 1 16 0000
THERMATHERAPY	Apex Medical	3,547,253	December 16, 2008
ETITL OPER	Corporation	2.547.051	D 16 2008
EXPLORER	Apex Medical	3,547,251	December 16, 2008
GOTTONIA	Corporation	2.562.014	12 2000
SOFTGRIP	Apex Medical	3,562,214	January 13, 2009
GIPPING POP MON	Corporation	0.240.254	D 1 4 2007
CAREX CARING FOR YOU	Apex Medical	3,349,254	December 4, 2007
and Design	Corporation	0.006.100	36 1 7 2000
BEST CARE and Design	Apex Medical	2,326,102	March 7, 2000
Promo i pri	Corporation	0.170.750	X 1 7 1000
BESTCARE	Apex Medical	2,170,753	July 7, 1998
(canceled)	A 36 11 1	2 769 405	361-20 2010
SAFE LOCK	Apex Medical	3, 768,425	March 30, 2010
THOSE A NATION	Corporation	2.072.127	1 24 1007
THERA-MED	Thera-Med, Inc.	2,073,137	June 24, 1997
KIDDIE KOLD PAK	Thera-Med, Inc.	3,074,922	March 28, 2006
KIDDIE KOLD PAK and	Thera-Med, Inc.	3,084,002	April 18, 2006
Design	m	2 100 245	D 1 06 0006
DUAL-TEMP	Thera-Med, Inc.	3,190,345	December 26, 2006

RECORDED: 09/20/2010